11
Proport.
flow
Supply voltage	 24 V DC ± 10%, residual ripple max. 5%, with reverse voltage protection
Power consumption
Command signal	 0…5 V, 0…10 V, 0…20 mA or 4…20 mA selectable
Impedance	 > 20 kΩ at voltage signal

flow
*1 at max. operating pressure and ∆p = 1 bar	 *2 PV40 is not suitable for compr. air and vacuum, since pilot-controlled
Order example:
PV12-03
	 PV12	 PV21
	 PV22	 PV40
	 PVY	 PVX
	 plug electronics	 24 V DC, 0…5 V, 0…10 V, 0/4 mA…20 mA	 for PV22 up to PV40	 PVY-06
	 clip-on electronics	 24 V DC, 0…5 V, 0…10 V, 0/4 mA…20 mA	 for PV12, PV21	 PVX-01
			   PV22, PV34, PV40	 PVX-02
	 coupling socket	 according to DIN 43650 form B	 for PV21	 2285-0
		  according to DIN 43650 form A	 for PV22 up to PV40	 2286-0
	Accessories, enclosed
	 stainless steel body	 SST 316, material no. 1.4401	 for PV12 up to PV34	 PV . . - . .S
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
	 25	  50	 7	 0.3	  0.002	 0 …  0.03	 0 …    2	 10	 G1∕8	 PV12-03
				    0.4	 0.004	 0 …  0.06	 0 …    4	  8		  PV12-04
				    0.6	 0.010	 0 …  0.16	 0 …   11	  6		  PV12-06
				    0.8	 0.018	 0 …  0.30	 0 …   19	  3		  PV12-08
				    1.0	 0.027	 0 …  0.45	 0 …   29	  2		  PV12-10
	 25	  50	 7	 0.8	 0.02	 0 …  0.3	 0 …   19	 12	 G1∕8	 PV21-08
				    1.2	 0.04	 0 …  0.6	 0 …   41	  8		  PV21-12
				    1.6	 0.05	 0 …  0.8	 0 …   59	  6		  PV21-16
	 32	  66	 8.5	 0.8	 0.02	 0 …  0.3	 0 …   22	 16	 G1∕8	 PV22-08
	 32	  66	 8.5	 1.5	 0.06	 0 …  0.3	 0 …   22	 10	 G1∕8	 PV22-10
	 46	  72	 8.5	 2.0	 0.10	 0 …  1.6	 0 …  110	  8	 G1/4	 PV22-20
	 46	  72	 8.5	 4.0	 0.33	 0 …  5.5	 0 …  360	  2	 G1/4	 PV22-40
	 55	 105	 11	 4.0	 0.45	 0 …  7.0	 0 …  425	  8	 G3∕8	 PV34-40
				    6.0	 0.80	 0 … 12.0	 0 …  860	  4	 G3∕8	 PV34-60
				    8.0	 1.10	 0 … 17.0	 0 … 1185	  2	 G1/2	 PV34-80
	 50	  89	 12	 10	 1.4	 0 … 23.0*2	 -	 10	 G1/2	 PV40-04
	 58	 110	 14	 13	 2.5	 0 … 42.0*2	 -	 10	 G3/4	 PV40-06
	 80	 155	 16	 20	 5.0	 0 … 83.0*2	 -	 10	 G1	 PV40-08
	Proportional flow valve	 PVwithout electronics, brass, FKM,
for compressed air, vacuum or liquids*2
Technical features
• Media	 compressed air, non-corrosive gases	 • Linearity	 < 10% FS
	 or liquids, except for PV40
• Signal range	 0…5 V, 0…10 V, 0…20 mA, 4…20 mA	 • Hysteresis	 < 5%      FS,  at PV12	< 10% FS
• Pressure range	 vacuum … 2 / 16 bar	 • Response sensitivity	 < 0.1%   FS,  at PV40	 <   1% FS
• Orifice	 DN 0.3 … DN 20	 • Repeatability	 < 0.25% FS,  at PV22	 < 0.5% FS
• Flow rate	 max. 1185 l/min for air,   	 • Regulating time	 depending on type	 <  10 ms,
	 max.   83 l/min for liquids		  < 20 ms, < 50 ms or	 < 200 ms
• Adjustment	 zero point, range and ramp	 • Protection class 	 IP 65 with plug
• Zero switch-off	 ensures reliable closure of the valve	 • Impedance	 > 20 kΩ at voltage signal
	  		  < 200 Ω at current signal
G1∕8 up to G1
compressed air or liquids
	 AirProp® Proportional Flow Valve	 PV12…PV40
11.07
	 Dimensions	 Nominal	 Kv	 Flow rate	 Operating	 Connection	 Order
	 A	 B	 C	 size	 value	 Water	 Air	 pressure	 thread	 number
	mm	 mm	 mm	 DN	 (m3/h)	 l/min*1	 l/min*1	 max. bar	 G
PV12 with wire PV22
PV40
A
A A
45*
21
C C C
B
B B
40
27